
CLEVELAND MUNICIPAL SCHOOL DISTRICT – 2014-2015 SCHOOL YEAR 
CALENDAR
!  
Monday-Tuesday, August 11-12, 2014 Professional Days (No Students) 

Wednesday, August 13, 2014  Opening Day of School for Students 

Monday, September 1, 2014  Labor Day (All Facilities Closed) 

Monday, September 8, 2014  First Marking Period Interim Reports due at 7:30 am 

Week of September 8, 2014 Open House Week/Interim Progress Reports Distributed - First Marking Period 

Tuesday, September  9, 2014  Early Dismissal for Open Houses:  
                                      
          Early Schools:  11:00 am/11:20 am  
          Late Schools:    12:30 pm/12:50 pm  

PreK-8 Open House - 6:00-8:00 pm 

Wednesday, September 10, 2014 Senior High School Open House (W)-6:00-8:00 pm  
        Early Dismissal: 11:20 am 

Thursday, September 25, 2014  Rosh Hashanah (All Facilities Open) 

Friday, October 3, 2014   Yom Kippur Begins at Sunset (All Facilities Open) 

Monday-Friday, October 6-10, 2014 ADM Week  
OAA - Grade Three Reading Achievement Assessment 

Friday, October 10, 2014   End of First Marking Period (42 days)  

Monday, October 13, 2014  Columbus Day (All Schools, District Offices, and Facilities Closed) 

Tuesday, October 14, 2014  First Day of Second Marking Period  

Wednesday, October 15, 2014  National PSAT/NMSQT Test Administration Day 

Monday-Friday, October 20, 2014  Report Card Distribution (First Marking Period) 

Monday, October 20, 2014  First Marking Period Grades due at 7:30 am 

Tuesday, October 21, 2014 Parent Teacher Conferences (No Students) – Report Cards Distributed  
12:30 to 7:00 pm or Based on Family Convenience 

Monday-Friday,      OGT Testing  
     October 27- November 7, 2014  

Tuesday, November 4, 2014  Election Day (No Students)  
     Teacher Professional Development Day 

Tuesday, November 11, 2014  Veterans Day (All Facilities Open) 

Monday, November 17, 2014  Second Marking Period Interim Reports due at 7:30 am 

!
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!
Monday-Friday, November 17-21, 2014 Interim Progress Report Week – Second Marking Period 

Schools will identify additional  2 hours to share interim progress reports with 
families  

Wednesday, November 26, 2014 Schools Closed – Make up for parent teacher conferences in November, 
February, and April  !

Thursday-Friday, November 27-28, 2014 Thanksgiving Holiday (Schools, District Offices, and Facilities Closed) 

Wednesday, December 17, 2014  First Day of Chanukah (All Facilities Open) 

Friday, December 19, 2014  End of the Second Marking Period (46 days)  
              First Semester (42 + 46 = 88 Days) 

Friday, December 19, 2014  Schools Close at End of Day for Winter Break 

Monday-Friday,     Winter Break – All Schools Closed  
     December 22, 2014 - January 2, 2015      

Wednesday, December 24, 2014 Christmas Eve (All Schools Closed; District Offices and Facilities ½ Day) 

Thursday-Friday, December 25-26, 2014 Christmas Holiday (All Schools, District Offices, and Facilities Closed) 

Wednesday, December 31, 2014  New Year’s Eve  
              (All Schools Closed; District Offices and Facilities ½ Day) 

Thursday-Friday, January 1-2, 2015 New Year’s Holiday (All Schools, District Offices, and Facilities Closed) 

Monday, January 5, 2015   Teacher Professional Development Day (No Students) 

Tuesday, January 6, 2015 Students Resume Classes  
First Day of Second Semester 

Monday, January 12, 2015   Second Marking Period Grades due at 7:30 am 

Monday-Friday, January 12-March 6, 2015 Ohio Test of English Language Acquisition (OTELA) (Grades K-12) 

Monday, January 19, 2015 Martin Luther King, Jr., Day  
(All Schools, District Offices, and Facilities Closed) 

Tuesday-Friday, January 20-23, 2015 Report Card Distribution (Second Marking Period) 

Monday, February 9, 2015   Third Marking Period Interim Reports due at 7:30 am  

Monday-Thursday, February 9-12, 2015 Interim Progress Report Week – Third Marking Period  

Thursday, February 12, 2015 2 hour Early Release Day for Students  
Teacher Extended Day - 3rd Quarter Interim Parent Conferences (2 hours) 

Friday, February 13, 2015   Teacher Professional Development Day (No Students) 

Monday, February 16, 2015  Presidents Day (All Schools, District Offices, and Facilities Closed) 

Tuesday-Friday,     Next Generation Assessments ELA/Mathematics – Performance Based)  
     February 17-March 20, 2015   Grades 3-8 and High School  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Monday-Friday,     Alternate Assessment for Students with Significant Cognitive  
      February 23-April 17, 2015   Disabilities (AASCD) 

Monday-Friday, March 2-13, 2015  Next Generation Assessments Performance Based  
     - Science (Grades 5, 8 and High School)  
     - Social Studies (Grades 4, 6 and High School) 

Friday, March 13, 2015   End of the Third Marking Period (46 Days) 

Monday, March 16, 2015   First Day of Fourth Marking Period 

Monday-Friday, March 16-27, 2015 OGT Testing 

Monday, March 23, 2015   Third Marking Period Grades due at 7:30 am 

Tuesday, March 24, 2015 Parent Teacher Conferences (No Students) - Report Cards Distributed  
12:30 – 7:00 pm or Based on Family Convenience 

Monday-Monday, March 30-April 6, 2015 Spring Break – All Schools Closed 

Friday, April 3, 2015   Good Friday - All Schools, District Offices and Facilities Closed  

Saturday, April 4, 2015   First Day of Passover 

Sunday, April 5, 2015   Easter Sunday 

Tuesday, April 7, 2015   Schools Reopen 

Monday-Friday, April 13-May15, 2015 Next Generation Assessments ELA/Mathematics – End of Course  
     Grades 3-8 and High School 

Monday-Friday, April 20-May 1, 2015 OAA - Grade Three Reading Achievement Assessment 

Monday, April 27, 2015   Fourth Marking Period Interim Reports due at 7:30 am  

Tuesday, April 28, 2015   District-wide Grade 11 ACT Administration 

Wednesday, April 29, 2015 2 hour Early Release Day for Students  
Teacher Extended Day - 4th Quarter Interim Parent Conferences (2 hours) 

Monday-Friday, April 27-May1, 2015 Interim Progress Report Week - Fourth Marking Period  

Thursday, April 30, 2015   Due date for IEPs expiring between April 30 and September 30, 2015 

  

Monday-Friday, May 4-15, 2015 Next Generation Assessments End of Course  
- Science (Grades 5, 8 and High School)  
- Social Studies (Grades 4, 6 and High School) 

Friday, May 22, 2015   End of Fourth Marking Period (44 Days) 
     End of Second Semester (46 + 44 = 90 Days) 
                  Semester One & Semester Two (88 + 90 = 178 Days) 

Friday, May 22, 2015   Last Day for Students 

Monday, May 25, 2015   Memorial Day (All Schools, District Offices, and Facilities Closed) 

Tuesday-Wednesday, May 26-27, 2015 Professional Days (No Students) 

Tuesday-Friday, May 26-29, 2015  Secondary Final Report Cards Mailed 
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Monday-Friday, June 15-26, 2015  OGT Testing 

!
!
1. Three voluntary professional development days for paraprofessionals and sign language interpreters will be scheduled 

outside of the regularly scheduled day.  Individual schools will set specific dates and times.  !
2. Data Dives included in professional development days.
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